ASMB-TTB2-0C3A2
Tall Black Surface PLCC6 Tricolor LED
Data Sheet
Description
This family of SMT LEDs are in a PLCC-6 package with a separate
heat path for each LED device, enabling it to be driven at a
higher current. The full black plastic housing with white inner
reflector provides good contrast without compromising

Optical Characteristics (TJ = 25 °C)
Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25 °C)
Part Numbering System
Color
Luminous Intensity,
lV (mcd) @IF = 20 mAa
a. The luminous intensity Iv is measured at the mechanical axis of LED package and it is tested in pulsing condition. The actual peak of the spatial radiation
pattern may not be aligned with the axis.
Dominant Wavelength,
d (nm) @IF = 20 mAb
b. The dominant wavelength is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the perceived color of the device.
Peak Wavelength,
P (nm)
@IF = 20 mA
Viewing Angle,
2½ (°)c
c. ½ is the off axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the peak intensity.
Min Typ Max. Min Typ Max Typ. Typ
Red 560 790 1125 618 621 628 635 115
Green 1400 2000 2850 523 529 535 521 115
Blue 285 380 560 465 470 473 464 115
Color
Forward Voltage,
VF (V) @IF = 20 mAa
a. Tolerance ± 0.1 V.
Reverse Voltage,
VR (V) @IR = 100 μAb
b. Indicates product final testing condition. Long terns reverse bias is not recommended.
Reverse Voltage,
VR (V)
@IR = 10 μAb
Thermal
Resistance RJ-S
(°C/W) 1 chip on 3 chips on
Min Typ Max. Min. Min. Typ. Typ
Red 1.8 2.1 2.5 4 — 320 320
Green 2.7 3.0 3.4 — 4 320 320
Blue 2.7 3.0 3.4 — 4 320 320
A S M B - T T B 2 - 0 C 3 A 2
x1 x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Package type B Black surface
x2 Minimum intensity bin C Red: bin U2
Green: bin W2
Blue: bin T1
Red: bin U2,V1,V2
Green: bin W2,X1,X2
Blue: bin T1,T2,U1
x3 Number of intensity bins 3 3 intensity bins from minimum
x4 Color bin combination A Red: full distribution
Green: bin E,A,B
Blue: bin A,B,C
x5 Test option 2 Test current = 20 mA
Avago Technologies
- 3 -
ASMB-TTB2-0C3A2
Data Sheet
Bin Information
Bin Information
Intensity Bins (CAT)
Tolerance ± 12%.
Color Bins (BIN) – Green
Tolerance ± 1 nm.
Color Bins (BIN) – Red
Tolerance ± 1 nm.
Color Bins (BIN) – Blue
Tolerance ± 1 nm.
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity (mcd)
Min Max
T1 285 355
T2 355 450
U1 450 560